Kenai Peninsula Borough Purchasing and Contracting Department

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Charlie Pierce, Mayor

THRU:

John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director 1th

FROM:

Andrew Walsh, Project Manager $\not\vdash \bigvee$

DATE:

July 22, 2021

RE:

Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB21-035

Kwechak Creek Maintenance

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for Kwechak Creek Maintenance. Bid packets were released on June 23, 2021 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion and the Seward Journal on June 23, 2021.

The project consists of the following: Furnish all labor, materials, and equipment for removing flood debris to a designed finished grade from the main channel of Kwechak creek. This will begin from the Bruno road bridge downstream until approximately 8,000 yards of material has been removed from the channel. It also includes the shaping of the adjacent embankments both stream channel left for 2600 feet, and channel right for 1400 feet to match the designed cross section slopes. Excavated material volume will be measured and verified by pre and post construction survey.

On the due date of July 14, 2021 five (5) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$39,800.00 was submitted by Andrews & Sons, LLC, Seward, Alaska.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 259.21212.00000.43011 and 259.21212.20SED.43011.

Charlie Pierce	7/26/2021	
Charlie Pierce, Mayor	Date	
	FINANCE DEPARTMENT FUNDS VERIFIED	
	######################################	
	AAXXAAXX <u>XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX</u>	
NOTES:	Acct. No. <u>259.21212.20SED.43011</u>	
	Amount <u>\$\$\$\$\$29</u> \$\$\$ \$39,800.00	

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

BID TAB FOR: ITB21-035 Kwecheck Creek Maintenance

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION	BASE BID
Andrews & Sons LLC	Seward, AK	\$39,800.00
Metco Alaksa, LLC	Seward, AK	\$62,580.00
Rock Bottom Enterprise LLC Great Northern Construction &	Soldotna, AK	\$92,628.69
Management Constituction &	Soldotna, AK	\$96,560.00
Granite Construction Company	Anchorage, AK	\$129,500.00

DUE DATE: July 14, 2021

KPB OFFICIAL:

John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director